

The Woodrow Judkins Scholarship was established through a gift commitment by Woodrow Judkins, a former graduate of Olds High School, for the purpose of educational advancement. Woodrow Judkins was committed to life long learning earning several undergraduate and graduate degrees. He also had a distinguished Naval career and was an instructor until the age of 83 at various post-secondary institutions. It is the hope of the Woodrow Judkins Scholarship committee that these funds will encourage a pursuit of higher learning.

Purpose of the Fund

The Woodrow Judkins Scholarship was established to provide for an award to be awarded annually to students who demonstrate academic achievement through graduation from Olds High School and the desire to pursue post-secondary education. The award will be presented to deserving students consistent with the following guidelines:

- 1. Students must apply for the Judkins Scholarship in their graduation year from Olds High School.
- 2. Applicants must have completed at least two years of full time study at the high school level including their grade twelve year at Olds High School.
- 3. Students must apply for a scholarship at time of graduation and then will have two years from the time of the award to access the funds.
- 4. Scholarship recipients must provide proof of enrollment in a post-secondary program before funds will be dispersed.
- 5. Deadline for application will be June 15th of the applicant's year of graduation.
- 6. Each scholarship will be \$500. The number of scholarships available will be based on the maximum available dollars from investment interest in a given year. If there are more applicants than funds available that year then the awards will be based on each applicants' highest average marks in a 30 level English plus three 30 level core subjects and one complementary 30 level course excluding work experience and special projects. Should an applicant not have three core 30 level courses then a 20 level math and/or science mark would be used. All courses must be taken at Olds Jr. Sr. High School.

Application Procedures

Please submit your completed application by June 15th of your graduating year.

Scholarship recipients will receive written confirmation of receiving the scholarships by early September and will be presented with a certificate at the Olds Junior Senior High School Awards Night held in the fall.

Cheques will be distributed in November of the first year of attendance at a post-secondary institution after proof of tuition payment is submitted to Chinook's Edge School Division.

Hand in completed applications to the OHS Guidance Counsellor: Olds High School 4500-50 Street PO Box 3709 Olds, AB T4H 1P5

WOODROW JUDKINS SCHOLARSHIPS FOR HIGH SCHOOL ACHIEVEMENT

We are collecting the personal information on this form under the authority of Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (FOIP Act), as being directly related to and necessary to determine your eligibility for a scholarship. If you have any questions about the collection of this information please contact Olds Junior Senior High School, 5122-48 Street, Olds, AB T4H 1T1. Phone (403) 556-3391.

PER	SONAL INFORMATION
Surname (Print name as it should appear on award cert	ificate) Given Name and Middle Initial
Mailing Address (Include Apt or Box Number)	City/Town
Province Posta	l Code Area Code Telephone Number
Birth Date Gender Day Month Year Check Or Check Or	F

(must be submitted for income tax purposes)

PROPOSED POST-SECONDARY STUDIES

Name and Location of Institution

Entry Date for Program



Olds High School Education



Date of Completion of High School



DECLARATION OF APPLICANT

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE INSTRUCTIONS, AND DECLARE THAT:

- a. all information provided is true and complete and I understand it is subject to audit;
- b. I will be a full-time student at the institution named for the period stated;
- c. I will immediately notify the office of Olds Junior Senior High School in writing if I withdraw from full-time studies before completing one semester of studies.

I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT:

- a. My personal information pertaining to my high school academic record may be released and exchanged by and between Chinook's Edge School Division #73 and Woodrow Judkins Scholarship Program for the purpose of determining my eligibility for the Woodrow Judkins Scholarship;
- b. My personal information pertaining to my post-secondary academic enrolment status may be released and exchanged by and between Woodrow Judkins Scholarship Program and the educational institution for the purpose of determining my eligibility for a scholarship;

I authorize Chinook's Edge School Division #73 to release my name, address, and award value if I receive a scholarship.

I request that Olds Junior Senior High School contact me to seek consent to use my personal information for any other purpose. Please circle: YES or NO

Signature of Applicant (in ink)

Today's Date (in ink)

HAVE YOU ANSWERED ALL QUESTIONS? (Your application may be delayed if information is missing.) Please detach and return pages 3 & 4 to Olds High School